
Vending Facility Program for the Blind 67-35-040 

skills to the use of vision in reading, writing and independent 
travel; 

(5) Be referred to the business enterprise program by a 
vocational rehabilitation counselor; 

(6) Receive a passing grade on the business enterprise 
test; 

(7) Successfully complete a vendor training program 
including on-the-job training arranged by the business 
enterprise staff. 

[Statutory Authority: Chapter 74.18 RCW. 93-09-013, § 67-35-040, filed 
4/12/93, effective 5/13/93. Statutory Authority: 1983 c 194 § 18. 84-09-
048 (Order 84-06), § 67-35-040, filed 4/16/84; 84-01-043 (Order 83-09), § 
67-35-040, filed 12/15/83. Formerly WAC 67-32-040.] 

WAC 67-35-055 Repealed. See Disposition Table at 
beginning of this chapter. 

WAC 67-35-056 Repealed. See Disposition Table at 
beginning of this chapter. 

Title 82 WAC 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF 
(Formerly: Office of Program Planning and 

Fiscal Management) 

Chapters 
82-50 Pay dates for state employees. 

Chapter 82-50 WAC 

PAY DATES FOR STATE EMPLOYEES 

WAC 

82-50-021 Official lagged, semimonthly pay dates established. 

WAC 82-50-021 Official lagged, semimonthly pay 
dates established. Unless exempted otherwise under the 
provisions of WAC 82-50-031, the salaries of all state 
officers and employees are paid on a lagged, semimonthly 
basis for the official twice-a-month pay periods established 
in RCW 42.16.010(1). The following are the official lagged, 
semimonthly pay dates for calendar years 1993 and 1994: 

CALENDAR YEAR 1993 

Monday, January 11, 1993 
Monday, January 25, 1993 
Wednesday, February 10, 1993 
Thursday, February 25, 1993 
Wednesday, March 10, 1993 
Thursday, March 25, 1993 
Friday, April 9, 1993 
Monday, April 26, 1993 
Monday, May 10, 1993 
Tuesday, May 25, 1993 
Thursday, June 10, 1993 
Friday, June 25, 1993 
Friday, July 9, 1993 
Monday, July 26, 1993 
Tuesday, August 10, 1993 

CALENDAR YEAR 1994 

Monday, January 10, 1994 
Tuesday, January 25, 1994 
Thursday, February 10, 1994 
Friday, February 25, 1994 
Thursday, March 10, 1994 
Friday, March 25, 1994 
Monday, April 11, 1994 
Monday, April 25, 1994 
Tuesday, May 10, 1994 
Wednesday, May 25, 1994 
Friday, June 10, 1994 
Friday, June 24, 1994 
Monday, July 11, 1994 
Monday, July 25, 1994 
Wednesday, August 10, 1994 

Wednesday, August 25, 1993 
Friday, September 10, 1993 
Friday, September 24, 1993 
Friday, October 8, 1993 
Monday, October 25, 1993 
Wednesday, November 10, 1993 
Wednesday, November 24, 1993 
Friday, December 10, 1993 
Thursday, December 23, 1993 

Thursday, August 25, 1994 
Friday, September 9, 1994 
Monday, September 26, 1994 
Friday, October 7, 1994 
Tuesday, October 25, 1994 
Thursday, November 10, 1994 
Wednesday, November 23, 1994 
Friday, December 9, 1994 
Friday, December 23, 1994 

[Statutory Authority: RCW 42.16.010(1) and 42.16.017. 93-24-041, § 82-
50-021, filed 11/23/93, effective 12/24/93; 92-20-038, § 82-50-021, filed 
9/29/92, effective 10/30/92; 91-20-061 (Order 91-73), § 82-50-021, filed 
9/24/91, effective 10/25/91; 90-17-017 (Order 90-72), § 82-50-021, filed 
8/7/90, effective 9/7/90; 89-17-090 (Order 89-70), § 82-50-021, filed 
8/22/89, effective 9/22/89; 89-03-063 (Order 89-67), § 82-50-021, filed 
1/18/89; 88-16-027 (Order 88-66), § 82-50-021, filed 7/27/88; 87-16-060 
(Order 87-65), § 82-50-021, filed 7/30/87; 86-17-001 (Order 86-63), § 82-
50-021, filed 8/8/86; 85-16-014 (Order 85-62), § 82-50-021, filed 7/26/85; 
84-14-046 (Order 84-61), § 82-50-021, filed 6/29/84; 83-17-118 (Order 83-
59), § 82-50-021, filed 8/24/83.] 

Chapters 
98-60 
98-70 

Title 98 WAC 

CEMETERY BOARD 

Disposition of cremated remains. 
Fees. 

Chapter 98-60 WAC 

DISPOSITION OF CREMATED REMAINS 

WAC 
98-60-010 Definitions. 
98-60-020 Permits and endorsements. 
98-60-030 Compliance with all laws. 
98-60-040 Records and documentation. 
98-60-050 Permits and endorsements-Terms-Fees. 

WAC 98-60-010 Definitions. The following defini­
tions shall apply to this chapter: 

(1) "Dedicated cemetery property" as used in this 
chapter means private cemetery property which has been 
dedicated in compliance with chapter 68.24 RCW, and 
cemetery property belonging to a public or religious ceme­
tery as defined by RCW 68.05.400. 

(2) "Board" as used in this chapter means the cemetery 
board. 

(3) "Department" as used in this chapter means the 
depatiment of licensing. 

[Statutory Authority: RCW 68.05.100. 93-07-040, § 98-60-010, filed 
3/12/93, effective 4/12/93.] 

WAC 98-60-020 Permits and endorsements. (1) 
Anyone not authorized to control the disposition of remains 
under RCW 68.50.160 must register to obtain a permit or 
endorsement to bury or otherwise dispose of cremated 
remains by land, sea, or air, where such disposition is made 
outside dedicated cemetery property. 
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